. 4 PETITI(.JN FOR ZONING VARIANCE
£ FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS i
7% gy

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMOR COUNTY: i
Amalie Rothschild
1, or we,_ Randolph Rathschild. and./. .legal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore

‘County and which is described in the description znd plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section..4{).]1.-_to.permit an accessory. bullding ta.
be located within the front and side yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

of the Zoniny Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoming Law of Baltimore County; for the
sollowing reasony: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Property consists of a 10 acre Iot, mostly wooded - non-conventlonal house with
fifficulty to define the front, side or rear areas. A covered walk, as required,—
wouid be both practically difficult and aesthetically harmfal to the propertyl” o

Sce attached description

y is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
gr we, sgree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon fling of this
nd further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulatious and -estrictions of
County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law For County.

B H]-ﬂ» AN }‘ﬂ.x@ ¢ 1

Contract. purchaser “"AmaTI6 Rothse) Tegal
,,,,, Address. Rd, &G Ave.

Address .23 5. Calvert Street
35000 Baltimare, Maryland 21702

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County, this. ..
M N

s . 157 2, that the subject matter of this petition be as
Treq by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two nevspapers of general circulation lhrough-
out, County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

issionch of Baltimore County fn Room 106, County Office Building in Towsan, Baltimore

~
(County..an n,l qth .day of.. Decenber - 197 2., ot 12 Xv'dlock.
SALM

o ming Commissioner of Baltimore County.
(over)

(I ez o

Balttmore Gounty, Margland
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY BFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Barean of Engimecring

ELLawon . oIvER. 5. B ChiEr Decenber 1, 1972

Mre €, Bric Divenna
Zontrg Comelaadoner
County Office Puildine
Towson, Maryland 21

Te

Item #78 (1972-1573)

Pandolyy and Amalle Rethschild

roen Sprirs Avema and jood Vallay Drive
Dui. 1

Proposed Zonings Variance from Section h0O,1 ws parmit
an accessory bullding to bo located within the fromt ond
side yard in lieu of required rear yard

Distriet: 3rd Ho. Acres: 10,1" ncress

Dear Mr. Difenna:

The followinz commonts are furnished in regard to the plat cubmitted to this offica
for reviav by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connsetion with the subject item.

Highways:

Woodvalley Drive, an existing County road, iz proposed to be improved ia the
future as a }5-Zoot closed-type roadway cross-section on & £0-faot rirhb-uf=uay,

Green Spring Aremue, an existing Sounty roud, is propossd to be improved in
the future as a 50-foot (minimum) ol sed-type roadway cross-section on an H0-foot
right-of-vay,

Highway improvaments are not required at this time, Howsver, highuay right-ofevay
¥idening, including any necessary revertible easaments for slopes, for both roads, will
be required in connection With any prading or tuilding permit spplicstlon. The pls
shruld be revised to {ndicate these proposed h!ghway right-of- y widenings.
infor:ation in this repard miy be obtained from the Baltimors County Pureaw of
Engineering,

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripplng, pradirg and stabillzation could
rasult in & sedimant pollution problem, damasing private and peblic holdincs dow

of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necsssary for all grs
the stripping of top soil.

Storm Dral

The Fetitioner mst provide nacessary dralnace facilit
to prevant creating amy misances or damegu: to a3 eant properties,
concentration of murface vaters. Correctio: of an,
{mproper proding or impreper inatsllation of dr
responulbility ~f the Petitioner,

5 (tomporzry Ay

™Eult, de b

FTUeAEN T e

. [

r BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

November 30, 1972

Joseph H, Omansky, Esq.,
25 5, Calvert Street

o ,..’ Baltimore, Maryland 21202
LTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE CF PLANNING AND Zi
dusoph N, Smmasky, E0q., T Ko 70 | 1 RE: Vorfance Petition
5 8. Calvers Street County 0ffice Bul 1ding - | Iten 78
“l“-" hl‘,‘“ e 111 ¥, Chesapsake Avenve “ ! Randolph Rothschild and Amalie Rothschild -
Tawson, Meryland 21204 Petitioners

Dear Hr. Omansky:
Your Patition has besn recefved a
ol nd accanted for filing The Zoning Advisory Commfttee has reviewed the plans submitted
this, 17sh day of Nevenhar 1972, with the abave referenced petition and has mace an on site Field
inspection of the property. The following cormonts are a result
of this review and inspection,

T s A

The subject property §s located st the southwest corner of
Green Spring Avenue and Wooa Jalley Road, fn the 3rd Oistriet
of Baltimore County. The property is imaroved with a ane story
contemorary ranch homs with attached swirming puol fn the side
yord, Tt {5 also {roroved with s two story structure, which is
the subject of this petition for a Yarfance to nermit an occessory
structure in the side yard. This structurs is currently under
construction and {s mare than 5014 comleted, It wos built under
Permit No. 37182 and anparently asaroved hecsuse 1t wes to be
connected by a covered breezeway, The remainder of the lot §
heavi Iy wooded and s secluced froa the other resiuential prosertics
in this area,

=0
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o SN SN

Zoning Commi»signer

g

Pati tioner_Bendeish Rethohiid end Amite Rothaeh I¢
Patitioner's Attorney jonsah M. tempaky  Reviewsd by,

This petition fs accented for filing, however, & clarificstion
of the precise use of the prososed structure should be made prior
to the hearing, There is a reference O0 the site nlan thot this
buflding will be wsed 25 2 studio 2nd a5 o guest house, Which is the
intended use of the proserty? Also, will there be a kitchen and/or
both {nside the proposed structure,

This petition is acceated for filing on ths date of the
enclosed iiling certificete, Notice of the hearing date anc tim

& 7 Y 2 which wil) be held not fess thon 30, nor more than 50 days efier
by < ¥ A ] the date on the f{ling certificate, will be forwarded to you in
s - the near Future,
i S - 25 . Very truly Eurs,
% i ol /ﬁ.mu, JR../
|
2 . Chafrman,
\ . % | JdRad0 Zoning Advisory €
. . - 2 . |
= | Enclosure
P~ . - % Mo
< \ 4

—Baurmore County, MARYLAND
DepartMENT OF HEALTH———

Iten #768 (1972-1973)

Property Owner: Randolph and Amalic Rothschild JEFFERSON BUILDING DOMALD J. mOOP, MO, MPM.
Pago 2 TOWSGAL MARYLAND 21204 November 15, 1972 OTY oravs sne sovery smaow somass
December 1, 1972 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYL/ND 2i20a

Hater Sanj La:

Public water supply is not availsble to serve this property. Although the
Slaughterhouse Eranch Sanitary Intercestor Sewor is adjacent to a portion of this
property along Green Spring Avenus, public sanitary sewerage is considered not
available to serve either the existing home or the accessory building due to
‘topography.

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evernk J. Curpers. P.I. Wi T. MeLima
S— SevTY Taseme wwemmr 2

Mr. §. Bric DiNemna, Zonirg Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21274

the ?

This property is utilizing private onsite water and sewsge facilities to serve
ti*4oneris prosent bullding Dear Mr. DiNenna:

. Docember 1, 1972

The plan should be revited to indicate the existing sanitary interceptor 1 | Comments o= Item 78, Zoning Advisory Committee Mecting
sawer snd utility sazement. i Mr. S. Eric DiNenna [ November 14, 1972, are as follows:
| Zoning Commissioner i
Tory truly yours, 1 tounty Office Buildi
Towson, Maryland 21 Property Owner: Randolph and Amalie Rothschild
3 i Location: SW Corner of Crecr Spring Avenue and
Re: Item 78 - ZAC - November 14, 1972 Wood Valley brive
Property Owner: Randolph & Amalfe Rothschild Present Zoning: D.R. 1
Green Spring Avenue and Wood Val ley Drive 3 Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 400.1 - to
Variance from Section 40,1 to permit an accessory ! perait an accesiory building to be located within
ENDi2 building to be located within the front and side the front aad side yard in lieu of required rear yard.
yard in lleu of required resr yard Discrice:
cc: John Trenner Districe 3 No. Acres: 10.10
Samel Sellestri {
John Somers Dear Hr, Dikenna: i Private water and sepric system.
oy Sheot No traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance to This new structure is about 50% cozplete, and the
1 Position Shest a side yard. desfgned scptic system has the approval of the Department of
7 10 D Topo | Health as of April 13, 1972,
59 Tax ¥ap very truly yours,
| ,(_&?J //7 ‘ 3
Verv cruly yours,
ichael S, Flanigan o, 5
4 Z.
Traffic Engineer Associate ~ A,-?;/-.u » r{’_h( )
MSFznc ! Thoras H. Devlin, Difecto

T
BUREAI OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
HVB :mng




.

Pursuant to the adversissment, posting of property, and public hearing an the above petitsn °
and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts ..that.atrict_complance. ...

sclth the Cauoty_Zening R would

ad hazdship upan.the Patiti e s

the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of- the granting af

afferling the health, safety acd

---the_Nariance. d.nat

_.--general welfare of the.

to permit an accessory building to be lncated within the

%n ce Srant and_side yard instead of the required rerr.yard .. shouid be granted.
I “
o T

1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this ___ /6.

B

amcg......, 1973, tat the herein Petition for = Variance should be and the
:Z/ it an accessory, building

ard after the date of this Grder, to per

= appearng that by reason Al ooeeeeeme oo oecamaan aoeans

Dat

the above Variance shov'd NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, this . ___q dey

. 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A. V. Quimby §
Acting Director §
DEOROBAXEXURIEN
AERO0000000000
e e B November 27, 1972
So J01
Tawsen, i, 21284
- il
Mr. 5. Eric DiNennn, Zoning Commissionzr
Zoning Advisory Committee
5. ERIC Di MDA Offies of Planning and Zoniny
el Boltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments an Item #78, Zoning Advisory Committca Masting, November 14, 1972,
are o3 follows:

Propeity Owner: Randolph and Amalie Rothschild

Location: SW Comer of Green Spring Avenue and Wood Valley Drive

Present Zoning: D.R.1

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Se4tion 400.1 = fo permit an aceessory
building to be located within the front and side yard in
lieu of raquired rear yard

Districk 3

No. Acres: 10.10 aeres +

The plan should be revised to indicate the Hobby and Recreation building as
sxisting, bacawse the structure appeors to be over 50 percent completed.

‘lery truly yours,

Hieae

Project Planning Division
Cffice of Planning ond Zoning

B yRe ) 74 o e
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RAMP *LLSTOWN, MD. 21133  December 11 = 1972

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
S, Eric Dinemna
Zoning Commlssioner of Baltimsrs County
was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, @ weekly newspapes published
in Baltimore County, Marylond, once o week for — ON8 sy
weekd before the 1L day of December |9 72 that is to say, the same

was inserted in the issucf of  Decesber T, 1972+

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.
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Beginning for the same at the intrrsoction of the center
line of Graen Spring Avenue with th- canter line of Wood Valley Drive,
formerly Halcyon Road, as laid out 30 feet wide, said point of beginning
beina at the beginning of the land which by Deed dated October 25, 1915
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County In Liber W.P.C,
No. 453, Folio 141, was conveyed by Willlam H. Bryan and wli;- to The
Dunmore Realty Company: running thence and binding on the lines of said
land as now surseyed, and for the first course (n the center of Green
Spring Avenue, South 35 Degrees 14 Minutes 30 Seconds West 167 fect:
thence North 73 Degrees 50 Minutes 10 Seconds West 38 feet: thence
South 33 Degrees 24 Minutes 30 Seconds West 604 feet to a point In
Green Spring Avenue at the beginning of the fourth line of sald land; thence
‘with said fourth line Scuth 85 Degrees 24 Minutes 30 Seconds West 511. 50
feet to the end thereof, thence for a line of division now made North 21
Degrees 32 Minutes 20 Seconds Cast 837.49 feot to a polnt in the center
line of Wood Valloy Drive; thence binding on the center line of Wood Valley
Drive, which is closely parallel to the five following courses and distances:

South 67 Degrees 40 Minutes East 41.47 feet;

South 78 Degrees 58 Minutes East 43 feet;

North 83 Degrees 17 Minutes 20 Seconds East 261.40 feet;

South 83 Deyrees 46 Minutes 40 Seconds East 152.90 feet;
and South 60 Degrees 50 Minutes 30 Seconds East 201.23 feet to the place

of beginning. Containing 10.10 acres, more or less.

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

'TOWSON, MD,____Decanber 7. 1032,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
aud published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., onowcim=smcie

of._one td soekx before the... 274h.
dsyof _..Dacavher . ____, . 19.72, the Sk publication
appearing on the___ T4h....day of. . Depadar. oo
19.72..
J h
-‘.{f:. i
Manager.

Coat of Advertisement, 3.

BALTIMOR: COUNTY, MARYLni‘JD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date..__December 8, 1972

stgcr._ Petition f73-148-A. Southsids of Wood Valley Drive 152,90 Feet West of
Gruen Spring Avenve
Petition for Variance for an Accessory Buildi
Petitioners - Randolph Rothschild and Amalie Rothschild

3rd Distriet

| HEARI&G Wedneuday, Decembar 27, 1972 (10:30 A.M.)

The staff of the Giffice of Planning ond Zoni i y
patition and bt po cmn“f:"x':":?mm has reviewed the whject

FHF:rw

. ~
F
; PETITION MAPPING PlOGIIESSl SHEET
: FUNCTI Woll Mop | Original Duplicate Troting _ET
! ON dote | by [dote | by |dote | by |dawe by | dots
Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map
Petition number added to
outlire
Denied
Granted by
ZC, Ba, CC, C
1 0 » ©C, CA )
Reviewsd uys Revised Plans:
Change in cutline or description
Previous cases / 7 Map 4 3
e s e A e - e — —
» H i
r E 8 -
% 7 gy ;
R Al R R 2




2 Otfice Building
Aot
: Your Potition has be seceived * this___ 3¢~ dayof
1 _Qi 1972 ftem ¢ :
EHITE: . ./‘\
Zoning Comminioner
voscw folbrnd¥ _ swminedvy_(lachmen 4
Petitioner's Attomey *_(proes by Raviewed by f% s
: !' 5 2hnﬂhhmmuh¢nmdm mwmuaaﬁm )
3 £

B - rapF -
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€

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryiond

District

Posted for

petitioner: . RALLeIPH. RATASEHUL ..ot emenanenen
Lncation of propeety: S 0O Jehbd k. POl Diu..... ST S04l
 Brren SPRInG. Al
Location of Signs. S/ MI004 4o St . Rl IR
Fhiere. SPRise ALE.

e

o

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAMNING AND ZONING
desaph Mo Smmasky, £04., C (@)
%, Calvart Strest

5 County Office Bul Idfng
Saltiarre, Moryland 20202

111 W, Chesapsake Avenus
Tewson, Maryland 21204

Your Petftion has been recel vad and accented for filing

this L) day of [reed 1972,

0
Zontng Commt ssToner

Peatitioner_Romdpigh Apthoah Id snd /waife Rethashile
Petitioner's Attorney Jonagh i, Sumasky.

OIS L N

AV D st = o

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINAN. . - REVENUE DIVIEION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Dec. 1, 1972

oATE.

e e

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
</ OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIEION
{1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

 Dare, Deo. 27; 1972 accounr0l=662

i ] awounr 863,50

|

| purninuvicw

| wrve . casien i - AganeY

] i.umua

b | and Greenspring Ave.
| Baltimore, Md. 2208

| Mvertising and Posting of property
#73-18-4
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